
January 2nd, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 8th January 2018 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 4
December 2017

Council-04122017.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 4 December 2017

(Amendment to the Minute)

C/191/2017 NOTICE OF MOTION – CLOSURE OF ULSTER BANK, KILLYLEAGH BRANCH

The following Notice of Motion came forward for consideration proposed by Councillor Andrews: 

“Following the recent announcement by the Ulster Bank of its proposed closure of the
Killyleagh Branch, we as a Council are concerned with the detrimental effect that this will
have on local jobs, the business and customers in the locality, and urge Ulster Bank to

reconsider and reverse this proposal for the benefit of the people".

In proposing the motion, Councillor Andrews stated that once again the banks were not thinking
of their customers with their decision to close the Ulster Bank branch in Killyleagh. He asked that
Members support his motion to have this decision overturned.

Councillor Harvey seconded the motion.

Members were unanimous in their support of the motion stating that once again, banks had no
moral consideration for the rural community or elderly within the District. They highlighted that
many people do not have access to suitable standard broadband within the District as well as a
lot of elderly people who do not use internet banking and this should be taken into consideration
by the banks before closing any branches. They also agreed to seek a meeting with Ulster Bank
officials to discuss the closure in detail.

The motion was CARRIED unanimously.

AGREED:               It was agreed on the proposal of Councillor Andrews, seconded by
Councillor Harvey that following the recent announcement by the Ulster Bank of its
proposed closure of the Killyleagh Branch, we as a Council are concerned with the
detrimental effect that this will have on local jobs, the business and customers in the
locality, and seek a meeting with Ulster Bank to reconsider and reverse this proposal for
the benefit of the people.
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5.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 27th November
2017

Special Council-27112017.pdf Page 20

6.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 13 December 2017
Special Council-13122017.pdf Page 25

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

7.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 11 December 2017

ERT Mins 11 December 2017.pdf Page 30

8.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 14 December 2017

SPR Minutes 14-12-2017.pdf Page 41

9.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 18 December 2017

AHC - 18 December 2017.pdf Page 49

10.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 19 December 2017

RTS - 19 December 2017.pdf Page 58

Correspondence and Conferences

11.0  Correspondence received from Permanent Secretary O'Reilly
re: Universal Credit

Universal credit in NI.pdf Page 69

12.0  Correspondence received from Education Authority re:
Proposed Closure of Ardnabannon Outdoor Education Centre

Letter to Mr Liam Hannaway re Ardnabannon OEC.PDF Page 74



13.0  Correspondence received from Ulster Bank re: Closure of
Killyleagh Branch

Ulster Bank response letter.pdf Page 75

14.0  Correspondence received from Northern Ireland Public
Services Ombudsman's Office regarding New NIPSO Powers

Ombudsman letter to all Listed Authorities - new powers.pdf Page 77

15.0  Conference on education policy in Northern Ireland - area
plans, collaboration and leadership - keynote: Education
Authority and GTCNI - Policy Forum for Northern Ireland,
Morning, Tuesday, 23rd January 2018

Tuesday, 23rd January 2018 - 9am - 1pm (registration from 8.30am)

Radisson Blu Hotel, The Gasworks, 3 Cromac Place, Ormeau Road, Belfast BT7 2JB

£230 plus VAT

education-policy-NI-18-agenda.pdf Page 80

16.0  National Association of Councillors Environment Conference

Cost per delegate = £350+ VAT + travel + accommodation

NAC Conference - Leeds.pdf Page 81

NAC Conference agenda.pdf Page 82

Booking form-NAC conference.pdf Page 84

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

17.0  Review of Senior Structure of Council

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the
Council holding that information)

Richard O'Rawe, Stellar Leadership will be in attendance

Copy report to follow

 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org



Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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